
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-00467

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:5/7/2009 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/19/2009 5/19/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement for medical provider
Contractor on Payroll Nancy Nudell Kupperman, M.D., as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to the Professional Services
Agreement with Nancy Nudell Kupperman, M.D. (a local vendor) in the amount of $124,000 plus
benefits, and to extend the term of the Agreement to provide substitute clinic based physician care in
the Public Health Clinics for a total amount of $234,000, plus benefits for the period of December 17,
2007 to June 12, 2011; and

b) Authorize the Public Health Director to execute any amendments to the agreement with Nancy
Nudell Kupperman, M.D. provided that the amendment does not exceed the agreement amount by
ten percent (10%) for each fiscal year.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/19/2009 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement for medical provider Contractor on
Payroll Nancy Nudell Kupperman, M.D., as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
with Nancy Nudell Kupperman, M.D. (a local vendor) in the amount of $124,000 plus benefits, and to extend
the term of the Agreement to provide substitute clinic based physician care in the Public Health Clinics for a
total amount of $234,000, plus benefits for the period of December 17, 2007 to June 12, 2011; and

b) Authorize the Public Health Director to execute any amendments to the agreement with Nancy Nudell
Kupperman, M.D. provided that the amendment does not exceed the agreement amount by ten percent (10%)
for each fiscal year.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

